
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
01:14:09CET
18 Apr 2025

Full Time Report
Quarter-finals 2nd leg - Thursday 17 April 2025
Stadio Olimpico - Rome

S.S. Lazio 0 1st leg 2 FK Bodø/Glimt
FK Bodø/Glimt win 3 - 2 on penalties

3 (1)
Half-Time

(2)
Penalty

35 Christos Mandas   
6 Nicolò Rovella
8 Matteo Guendouzi
9 Pedro Rodríguez

10 Mattia Zaccagni   
11 Taty Castellanos
13 Alessio Romagnoli
18 Gustav Isaksen
29 Manuel Lazzari
34 Mario Gila
77 Adam Marušić

55 Alessio Furlanetto   
94 Ivan Provedel   
2 Samuel Gigot
5 Matías Vecino
7 Fisayo Dele-Bashiru

14 Tijani Noslin
19 Boulaye Dia
20 Loum Tchaouna
23 Elseid Hysaj
30 Nuno Tavares

Coach:

Marco Baroni
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 12 14

Attempts on target 2 7

Saves 3 3

Corners 3 11

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 7 3

Fouls suffered 7 5

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 63% 50%

Ball in play 17'48" 14'45"

Total ball in play 28'16" 29'35"

Referee:

Daniel Siebert (GER)
Assistant referees:

Jan Seidel (GER)
Rafael Foltyn (GER)
Fourth official:

Daniel Schlager (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Kuanysh Kanapyanov (KAZ)

21:00CET

45'

90'

11 Taty Castellanos 21'

6 Nicolò Rovella Y 22'

35' Y 9 Kasper Høgh

2'55''

30 Nuno Tavares
77 Adam Marušić 68'

19 Boulaye Dia
9 Pedro Rodríguez 68'

20 Loum Tchaouna
18 Gustav Isaksen 84'

5 Matías Vecino
6 Nicolò Rovella 85'
14 Tijani Noslin

10 Mattia Zaccagni 88'

57' 19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
14 Ulrik Saltnes

59' Y Kjetil Knutsen

63' Y 26 Håkon Evjen

76' 21 Andreas Helmersen
9 Kasper Høgh

76' 25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
11 Ole Didrik Blomberg

77' Y 21 Andreas Helmersen

80' Y 7 Patrick Berg

89' 18 Brede Moe
26 Håkon Evjen

6'01''14 Tijani Noslin

(3)
Penalty

(0)
Half-Time 1

12 Nikita Haikin   
4 Odin Bjørtuft
6 Jostein Gundersen
7 Patrick Berg
9 Kasper Høgh   

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg
14 Ulrik Saltnes
15 Fredrik André Bjørkan
20 Fredrik Sjøvold
23 Jens Petter Hauge
26 Håkon Evjen

1 Julian Faye Lund   
44 Magnus Brøndbo   
2 Villads Nielsen
8 Sondre Auklend

18 Brede Moe
19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
21 Andreas Helmersen
25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
27 Sondre Sørli
77 Mikkel Bro Hansen
95 Jeppe Jensen

Coach:

Kjetil Knutsen
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 4 4

Attempts on target 3 3

Saves 1 6

Corners 1 2

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 7 5

Fouls suffered 7 3

Free kicks to goal 1 0

Possession 37% 50

Ball in play 10'28" 14'50"

Total ball in play 28'16" 29'35"

VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Benjamin Brand (GER)
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Full Time Report
Quarter-finals 2nd leg - Thursday 17 April 2025
Stadio Olimpico - Rome

S.S. Lazio 0 1st leg 2 FK Bodø/Glimt
FK Bodø/Glimt win 3 - 2 on penalties

3 (2)
Penalty

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 32

Attempts on target 2 11

Saves 1 7

Corners 1 15

Offsides 4 9

Fouls committed 4 14

Fouls suffered 2 14

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 49% 55%

Ball in play 8'40" 41'13"

Total ball in play 17'45" 75'36"

Extra time

105'

120'

Penalties

23 Elseid Hysaj
30 Nuno Tavares 94'

19 Boulaye Dia 100'

29 Manuel Lazzari Y 104'

102' Y 20 Fredrik Sjøvold

103' 27 Sondre Sørli
15 Fredrik André Bjørkan

2'43''

19 Boulaye Dia Y 107'
106' 95 Jeppe Jensen

4 Odin Bjørtuft

109' 21 Andreas Helmersen

120' Y 21 Andreas Helmersen

1'18''

X 23 Jens Petter Hauge

19 Sondre Brunstad Fet

27 Sondre Sørli

18 Brede Moe

X 7 Patrick Berg

19 Boulaye Dia

20 Loum Tchaouna X
14 Tijani Noslin X

8 Matteo Guendouzi

11 Taty Castellanos X

(3)
Penalty 1

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 12

Attempts on target 2 8

Saves 1 8

Corners 0 3

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 3 15

Fouls suffered 4 14

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 51% 45%

Ball in play 9'05" 34'23"

Total ball in play 17'45" 75'36"
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